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BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

ALTITUDES & ELEVATIONS IN FEET

( HEIGHTS IN FEET )

°W07VAR 

LPPD

LPAZ

3031

3500

2809

3580

2475

1695

L

M

PRA DPPL MN 03

N O

P

Q

SM806

VMG

PD

REDSO

ALTITUDE CHART - ICAO

TWR

APP

ACC 132.150

119.400

118.300
ATC SURVEILLANCE MINIMUM

    259 ft

AERODROME ELEV

TRANSITION ALT

João Paulo II (LPPD)

       PONTA DELGADA
   6000 ft

5300

3700

2800

2800

4100 54005200

2800

4000

375450N 0251619WQ -

375643N 0251750WP-

375939N 0253045WO -

375942N 0253828WN -

380203N 0255700WM -

380603N 0260818WL -

374021N 0250425WK -

373900N 0252216WJ -

373908N 0253148WI -

374132N 0253705WH -

374216N 0254754WG -

374837N 0255550WF -

375515N 0250629WE -

375436N 0252156WD -

375401N 0253645WC -

375920N 0254542WB -

380422N 0261019WA -

UNDER VECTORING CONTROL

ALTITUDES ASSIGNED WHILE

FOR CROSS-CHECKING OF

CHART ONLY TO BE USED 

NOTE:

VECTORING ALTITUDE IS 5600 ft.

AND UNTIL -5° CELSIUS, MINIMUM 

FOR TEMPERATURES BELOW 5° CELSIUS 

NOTE:

DETERMINING MINIMA

TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT IN 

CORRECTION TO 5° CELSIUS 

ALTITUDE TEMPERATURE 

NOTE:

ON RELEVANT SID / STAR

- FOLLOW RCF PROCEDURE

- SET TRANSPONDER CODE 7600

COM FAILURE:

5600
  ALT IN FEET

MNM VECTORING

LEGEND


